

IDBI Asset Management Limited

CIN: U65100MH2010PLC199319

Registered Office: IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005 Corporate Office: 4th Floor, IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005 Tel: (022) 66442800 Fax: (022) 66442801 Website: www.idbimutual.co.in E-mail: contactus@idbimutual.co.in

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 29/2021-22

1. Change in Chief Information Security Officer (CISO) of IDBI Asset Management Limited Investors are requested to take note of the following change in the Investor Relations Officer of IDBI Asset Management Limited ("IDBI AMC"):

 Ms. Sarina Dias has been appointed as the Chief Information Security Officer (CISO) of IDBI Asset Management Limited with effect from December 27, 2021.

brief profile of Ms. Sarina Dias is as follows:					
Name	Age	Designation	Qualification	Experience	
Ms. Sarina Dias	51 Years	Chief Information Security Officer (CISO)	B.E. Computers, PGDBA (Finance), CAIIB	Ms Sarina Dias has an experience of about 22 years in Fraud Risk Management, Finacle Core Group, Information Technology and Retail Banking. Prior to joining IDBI AML she was with IDBI Bank Ltd.	

 Mr. Anil Dhawan, ceases to be the Chief Information Security Officer (CISO) of IDBI Asset Management Limited.

2. Appointment of Additional Nominee Director on the Board of IDBI Asset Management Limited:

Shri. P. Sitaram (DIN: 00311538) has been appointed as Additional Nominee Director on the Board of IDBI Asset Management Limited w.e.f. **December 29, 2021.**

In view of the same, the following details of Shri. P. Sitaram will be included in the SAI of the Fund:

Name Age Qualification	n Brief Experience
Shri. P. Sitaram (Additional Nominee Director) Shri. F. Sitaram (Additional Nominee Director) Shri. F. Sa Chartered Accountar	Shri. P. Sitaram is having 30 years of Banking Experience. Currently he is working as Executive Director and Chief Financial Officer of IDBI Bank Ltd. Beside experience of Finance and Accounts department, he has worked in Risk, Audit, Treasury Back office and Chief Compliance officer.

3. Resignation of Independent Directors from the Board of IDBI Asset Management Limited
Shri. Ramachandra Krishnamurthy Gurumurthy (DIN: 07264185) and Shri. Jorty M. Chacko (DIN:

08307961) have resigned from the Directorship of the IDBI Asset Management Limited w.e.f. December 14, 2021 and December 18, 2021 respectively.

Accordingly, all reference to above mentioned Independent Directors in the SAI of IDBI Mutual Fund, stands

deleted.

All other terms & conditions of the Statement of Additional Information (SAI), Scheme Information Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the schemes of IDBI Mutual Fund will remain

Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the schemes of IDBI Mutual Fund will remain unchanged.

This Addendum shall form an integral part of Statement of SAI, SID / KIM of the schemes of IDBI

Mutual fund, as amended from time to time.

For IDBI Asset Management Limited

(Investment Manager for IDBI Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai Sd/-Date : December 30, 2021 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Statutory Details: IDBI Mutual Fund has been set up as a trust sponsored by IDBI Bank Limited with IDBI MF Trustee Company Limited as the Trustee ("Trustee" under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882) and with IDBI Asset Management Limited as the Investment Manager.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.